
OOT. 15] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

STATE ADVANCES CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND 

Yearly Rate of Pa.y. 
Department and Position. 

Minimum. 
\ 

. Maximum. 

-----'------------------------
~r-

District Appraisers-
1st Grltde 
2nd Gl'ade 

]i'arm Appraisers
Special Grade 
1st Grltde 
2nd Gl'ade 
3rd Grade 
Assistants 

District Property Supervisors-
Speciall (Auckland and Wellington only) 
1st Gr:1de 
2nd Gtade 

Property Supervisors-
1st Gr:1de 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Property Inspectors-
1st Gri1de 
2nd Grade (at any point) 

Maintenan()e Inspectors 
Acting Resident Officer, Blenheim 

* Same as clerical scale. 

Department and Posltioa. 

£ £ 
760 

660 710 

650 
585 635 
535 560 
435 510 
t 400 

760 
660 710 
585 635 

535 560 
485 510 
435 460 

435 460 
t 400 
t 400 

400 

t Commencing rate at any point in clerical scale. 

STATE FOREST SERVICE 

Yearly Rate of Pay. I 
----_._-;--. --~--I 

Minimum. ! Maximum. I 
.-.---,,~.------------------------:-..:.--~---

Conservators of Forests-First Grade 
Second Grade 

Forest Rangers-
Senior (max. at any point) 
1st Gr:1de 
2nd Gl~ade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Forest FOf(lmen (max. at any point) .. 
Forester's Assistant 
Mechanic, Whakarewarewa 
Technical rl~rainees 

* Same as clerical scale. 

£ 
800 
710 

585 
535 
485 
435 
350 
345 

125 

~'l'ATE HY DRO-ELEOTRlC DEP ARTM.EN T 

£ 
850 
760 

660 
560 
510 
460 
400 
365 
400 
365 
350 

1661 

207 

Anntllll 
Increments. 

£ 

50 

25 
25 
25 

... 

50 
25 

25 
25 
25 

25 

* 
* 

Annual 
IDOremen~. 

£ 
50 
50 

25 and 50 
25 
25 
25 

35 and 15 
20 

* 

I Yearly Rate of Pa.y. 
Department and POIlI.tton. I -------- Annual 

________________ ...o......_Mi~I:::--· I M~xim~~. ____ ~ Incr~ments. 

Armature-winder 
Assistant 
Blacksmith 
Boilermak€\r 
Cable-jointer 
Cable-jointer, leading hand 
Cable-jointer, junior 
Ca ble-jointer, assistant 
Caretaker 
Carpenter 
Chauffeur 
Cleaner-Messenger 
Coal-trimlll'er (Huntly) 
CommuniClttion Technician 
CommuniClttion rrechnician, Sonior 

£ 

155~ 
300 

385 
435 

£ 
365 
320 
365 
365 
365 
385 
270 
345 
320 
365 
335 
320 
320 
410 
460 

£ 

30, 30, 30, 25. 
20, 25. 

25 
25 


