207

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued STATE ADVANCES CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND

December of December 1							Yearly R	Annual	
	Department and Position.						Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments
District Appraise	ers—						£	£	£
1st Grade								760	
2nd Grade							660	710	50
Farm Appraisers	<u> </u>								
Special Grad	de							650	١
1st Grade							585	635	25
2nd Grade							535	560	25
3rd Grade							435	510	25
Assistants							‡	400	*
District Property	y Super	visors					Ψ.		
Special (Avaland and Wellington only)								760	
1st Grade			٠.,	• • •			660	710	. 50
2nd Grade							585	635	25
Property Superv	isors—					1			ļ
1st Grade							535	560	25
2nd Grade							485	510	25
3rd Grade							435	460	25
Property Inspect	tors								
1st Grade							435	460	25
2nd Grade (at any point)				‡	400	*			
Maintenance Inspectors				‡ ‡	400	*			
Acting Resident			ı				· .	400	1

<sup>\*</sup>Same as clerical scale.

## STATE FOREST SERVICE

Powerton of an A Post	Yearly Ra	Annual			
Department and Positi	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments		
« ( мет <b>икра</b> н в цицицари годи и Упини, конторудствуру до другования в поменти и поступу до до до до на <del>вой в вей ве</del> на вистем в на виденти в на ви	 		£	£	£
Conservators of Forests—First Grade	800	850	50		
Second Grade	 		710	760	50
orest Rangers—					
Senior (max. at any point)	 		585	660	25 and 50
1st Grade	 		535	560	25
2nd Grade	 		485	510	25
3rd Grade	 		435	460	25
4th Grade	 		350	400	35 and 15
orest Foremen (max. at any point)	345	365	20		
orester's Assistant	 	::		400	
Iechanic, Whakarewarewa	 			365	::
echnical Trainees	 		125	350	*

<sup>\*</sup>Same as clerical scale.

## STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

	-	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual			
Departme	nt and Posi	Miolmum.	Maximum.	Increments.			
,					£	£	£
Armature-winder					1	365	
Assistant						320	
Blacksmith						365	
Boilermaker						365	
Cable-jointer						365	1
Cable-jointer, leading hand						385	1
Cable-jointer, junior					155¶	270	30, 30, 30, 25.
Cable-jointer, assistant					300 "	345	20, 25.
Caretaker					٠ ا	320	1
Carpenter						365	
Chauffeur						335	
Cleaner-Messenger	••					320	
Coal-trimmer (Huntly)						320	
Communication Technician	•••	• • •	•••		385	410	25
Communication Technician, Senior					435	460	25

<sup>‡</sup> Commencing rate at any point in clerical scale.